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International Races 2017  

WROCLAW – PARTYNICE (turf) 
 

FLAT RACES 
 

Day 6, Sunday, 11
th

 of June 

Race no 6 – Nagroda 16 000 PLN (8000-3200-2400-1600-800) 

International race for 3yo horses 3
rd

 category*. (Distance 2600m) 

Weights: 59 kg, fillies 2kg allowed 

Penalties: horses which have not been at place +2kg; horses which have been at place but not won 

a race +4kg; horses which have won a race +5kg, for each additonal win +2kg.  

To close on June 1
st

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 390 PLN 
 

Day 13, Sunday 15
th

 of October 

Race no 1 – Nagroda KONSTELACJI - L (A category*) 

Under the patronage and sponsored by the Polish Jockey Club 

Total Value 80 000 PLN (40000-16000-12000-8000-4000) 

International race for 3yo and up fillies and mares. (Distance 2400m). 

Weights: 3yo 57kg, 4yo and up 60kg.  

To close on October 5
th

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 1350 PLN 
 

STEEPLECHASE AND HURDLE RACES 
 

Day 1, Sunday, 30
th

 of April 

Race no 1 – Nagroda Otwarcia Sezonu  

Total Value 18 000 PLN (9000-3600-2700-1800-900) 

International steeplechase race for 5yo and up horses. (Distance 3800m). 

Weights: 5yo 68kg, 6yo and up 69kg, 5-6yo mares 2kg allowed.  

Penalties: for each 10 000 PLN above 40 000 PLN won in a chase since May 1
st

 2016 +1kg.  

Allowances: horses which have not won 10 000 PLN in a chase since May 1
st

 2016 –3kg,  

20 000 PLN –2kg, 30 000 PLN –1kg.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on April 20
th

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 500 PLN 
 

Race no 2 – Nagroda Nila  

Total Value 16 000 PLN (8000-3200-2400-1600-800) 

International steeplechase race for 5yo and up horses, which have not won 10 000 PLN in a chase 

since May 1
st

 2016. (Distance 3400m) 

Weights: 5yo 68kg, 6yo and up 69kg, 5-6yo mares 2kg allowed.  

Allowances: horses which have not run in a chase –4kg, horses which have not won 3 500 PLN  

in a chase since May 1
st

 2016 –2kg, 7 000 PLN –1kg.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on April 20
th

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 470 PLN  
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Race no 3 - Steeplechase  

A series for 4yo horses. 

Total Value 18 000 PLN (9000-3600-2700-1800-900) 

International steeplechase race for 4yo horses. (Distance 3400m) 

Weights: 63kg, mares 2kg allowed.  

Penalties: horses which have not run in chase race +2kg; horses which run in chase race +10kg.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on April 20
th

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 500 PLN 

 

Race no 4 – Hurdle race 

Total Value 16 000 PLN (8000-3200-2400-1600-800) 

International hurdle race for 4yo and up horses. (Distance 3400m) 

Weights: 4yo 66kg, 5yo and up 69kg, 4-6yo mares 2kg allowed.  

Penalties: for each 12 000 PLN won above 18 000 PLN +1kg.  

Allowances: horses which have not won 6 000 PLN in a hurdle since May 1
st

 2016 -3kg, 12 000 PLN 

-2kg, 18 000 PLN -1kg.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on April 20
th

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 470 PLN  

 

Race no 5 – Hurdle race  

Total Value 14 000 PLN (7000-2800-2100-1400-700) 

International hurdle race for 4yo and up horses, which have not run in hurdle or chase races. 

(Distance 3000m) 

Weights: 4yo 66kg, 5yo and up 69kg, 4-6yo mares 2kg allowed.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on April 20
th

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 440 PLN  

 

Day 3, Sunday, 21
st

 of May 

Race no 1 - Nagroda Tiumena 

Total Value 20 000 PLN (10000-4000-3000-2000-1000) 

International steeplechase race for 5yo and up horses (Distance 4200m) 

Weights: 5yo 68kg, 6yo and up 69kg, 5-6yo fillies and mares 2kg allowed. 

Penalties: for each 45 000 PLN won above 45 000 PLN +1kg.  Maximum penalty +3kg. 

Allowances: horses which have not won 15 000 PLN in a chase since June 1
st

 2016 -3kg, 30 000 PLN 

-2kg, 45 000 PLN -1kg.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on May 11
th

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 530 PLN 
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Race no 2 - Nagroda Masiniego 

Total Value 16 000 PLN (8000-3200-2400-1600-800) 

International steeplechase race for 5yo and up horses, which have not won 9 000 PLN in a chase 

races since June 1
st

 2016. (Distance 3600m) 

Weights: 5yo 68kg, 6yo and up 69kg, 5-6yo mares 2kg allowed.  

Allowances: horses which have not run in a chase –4kg, horses which have not won 3 000 PLN in a 

chase since June 1
st

 2016 –2kg, 6 000 PLN –1kg.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on May 11
th

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 470 PLN 

 

Race no 3 – Steeplechase 

A series for 4yo horses. 

Total Value 18 000 PLN (9000-3600-2700-1800-900) 

International steeplechase race for 4yo horses. (Distance 3600m) 

Weights: 63kg, mares 2kg allowed. 

Penalties: horses which have run in a chase and have not won 1 500 PLN +2kg, horses which have 

won 1 500 PLN +3kg, for each 2 500 PLN won above 1 500 PLN +1kg.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on May 11
th

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 500 PLN 

 

Race no 4 – Hurdle race 

Total Value 14 000 PLN (7000-2800-2100-1400-700) 

International hurdle race for 4yo and up horses. (Distance 3600m) 

Weights: 4yo 66kg, 5yo and up 69kg, 4-6yo mares 2kg allowed.  

Penalties: for each 12 000 PLN won over 18 000 PLN +1kg. 

Allowances: horses which have not won 6 000 PLN in a hurdle since June 1
st

 2016 –3kg, 12 000 PLN 

-2kg, 18 000 PLN -1kg.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on May 11
th

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 440 PLN 

   

Day 6, Sunday 11
th

 of June 

Race no 1 - Nagroda CRYSTAL CUP (cross country) 

Total Value 172 000 PLN (80000-32000-20000-16000-12000-8000-4000) 

International steeplechase (cross country) race for 5yo and up horses. (Distance 5500m) 

Weights: 5yo 67kg, 6yo and up 69kg, 5-6yo mares 2 kg allowed.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on June 1
st

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 2630 PLN 

 



POLISH JOCKEY CLUB 

 

WROCLAW PARTYNICE RACECOURSE PAGE 4 

 

Race no 2 - Nagroda Grand Prix White Turf St. Moritz 

Total Value 16 000 PLN (8000-3200-2400-1600-800) 

International steeplechase race for 5yo and up horses, which have not won 15 000 PLN in a chase 

since July 1
st

 2016. (Distance 4000m) 

Weights: 5yo 68kg, 6yo and up 69kg, 5-6yo mares 2 kg allowed.  

Allowances: horses which have not won 3 000 PLN in a chase since July 1
st

 2016 –4kg,  

6 000 PLN –3kg, 9 000 PLN –2kg, 12 000 PLN –1kg. 

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on June 1
st

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 470 PLN 

 

Race no 3 – Steeplechase 

A series for 4yo horses. 

Total Value 18 000 PLN (9000-3600-2700-1800-900) 

International steeplechase race for 4yo horses. (Distance 3800m) 

Weights: 63kg, mares 2kg allowed. 

Penalties: horses which have run in a chase +2kg; horses which have won 2 500 PLN in a chase 

+3kg, for each 5 000 PLN won over 2 500 PLN +1kg.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on June 1
th

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 500 PLN 

 

Race no 4 – Hurdle race 

Total Value 14 000 PLN (7000-2800-2100-1400-700) 

International hurdle race for 4yo and up horses. (Distance 3800m) 

Weights: 4yo 66kg, 5yo and up 69kg, 4-6yo mares 2 kg allowed.  

Penalties: for each 12 000 PLN won over 18 000 PLN +1kg. 

Allowances: horses which have not won 6 000 PLN in a hurdle since July 1
st

 2016 –3kg,  

12 000 PLN –2kg, 18 000 PLN –1kg. 

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on June 1
st

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 500 PLN 

 

Day 9, Sunday 13
th

 of August 

Race no 1 – WROCLAWSKA TRIAL 

Total Value 20 000 PLN (10000-4000-3000-2000-1000) 

International steeplechase race for 5yo and up horses. (Distance 4200m) 

Weights: 69kg, 5-6yo mares 2kg allowed. 

Penalties: for each 45 000 PLN won above 45 000 PLN +1kg.  Maximum penalty +3kg. 

Allowances: horses which have not won 15 000 PLN in a chase since September 1
st

 2016 -3kg,  

30 000 PLN -2kg, 45 000 PLN -1kg.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on August 3
rd

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 530 PLN 
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Race no 2 – Nagroda Habany 

Total Value 16 000 PLN (8000-3200-2400-1600-800) 

International steeplechase race for 5yo and up horses, which have not won 6 000 PLN in a chase 

since September 1
st

 2016. (Distance 3600m) 

Weights: 69kg, 5-6yo mares 2kg allowed. 

Allowances: horses, which have not won 2 000 PLN in a chase since September 1
st

 2016 -2kg, 4 000 

PLN -1kg. 

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on August 3
rd

  by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 470 PLN 

 

Race no 3 – Steeplechase 

A series for 4yo horses. 

Total Value 18 000 PLN (9000-3600-2700-1800-900)  

International steeplechase race for 4yo horses. (Distance 3800m) 

Weights: 66kg, mares 2kg allowed. 

Penalties: for each 7 500 PLN won in a chase +1kg. Maximum penalty +3kg. 

Allowances: horses which have not run in a chase –2kg. 

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on August 3
rd

  by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 500 PLN 

 

Race no 4 – Hurdle race 

Total Value 14 000 PLN (7000-2800-2100-1400-700) 

International hurdle race for 4yo and up horses. (Distance 3800m) 

Weights: 4yo 66kg, 5yo and up 69kg, 4-6yo mares 2kg allowed. 

Penalties: for each 12 000 PLN won above 18 000 PLN +1kg.  

Allowances: horses, which have not won 6 000 PLN in a hurdle since September 1
st

 2016 -3kg, 

12 000 PLN -2kg, 18 000 PLN -1kg. 

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on August 3
rd

  by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 440 PLN 

 

Race no 5 – Hurdle race 

A series for 3yo horses. 

Total Value 18 000 PLN (9000-3600-2700-1800-900) 

International hurdle race for 3yo horses, which have not run in a hurdle race. (Distance 2800m) 

Weights: 64kg, fillies 2kg allowed. 

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on August 3
rd

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 500 PLN 
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Day 11, Sunday 10
th

 of September 

Race no 1 – WIELKA WROCŁAWSKA  

Total Value 175 000 PLN (100000-40000-20000-10000-5000) 

International steeplechase race for 5yo and up horses, which have been placed in a chase since 

January 1
st

 2016. (Distance 5000m) 

Weights: 5yo 68kg, 6yo and up 69kg, 5-6yo mares 2kg allowed.  

Riders must have completed in a valid manner at least 10 chases.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on August 31
st

 by 9.00.  

Entry fee: 3230 PLN.  

 

Race no 2 - WIELKA PARTYNICKA  

Total Value 70 000 PLN (35000-14000-10500-7000-3500) 

International hurdle race for 4yo and up horses, which have been placed in a hurdle or a chase 

since January 1
st

 2016. (Distance 4200m) 

Weights: 4yo 67kg, 5yo and up 69kg, 4-6yo mares 2kg allowed.  

Riders must have completed in a valid manner at least 10 chases or hurdles.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on August 31
st

  by 9.00.  

Entry fee: 1280 PLN  

 

Race no 3 - Nagroda Galeriusa (Puchar Stajni Wyścigowej Kolesa) 

Total Value 16 000 PLN (8000-3200-2400-1600-800) 

International steeplechase race for 5yo and up horses, which have not won 12 000 PLN in a chase 

since October 1
st

 2016. (Distance 3400m) 

Weights: 69kg, 5-6yo mares 2kg allowed.  

Allowances: horses which have not won 4 000 PLN in a chase since October 1
st

 2016 –2kg,  

8 000 PLN –1kg. 

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on August 31
st

  by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 470 PLN 

 

Race no 4 - Steeplechase 

A series for 4yo horses. 

Total Value 18 000 PLN (9000-3600-2700-1800-900)  

International steeplechase race for 4yo horses. (Distance 3800m) 

Weights: 66kg, mares 2kg allowed. 

Penalties: for each 7 500 PLN won in a chase +1kg. Maximum penalty +4kg. 

Allowances: horses which have not run in a chase –2kg. 

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on August 31
st

  by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 500 PLN 
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Race no 5 - Nagroda Toru Wyścigowego w Pardubicach (Cena Dostihoveho Zavodiste Pardubice)  

A series for 3yo horses. 

Total Value 18 000 PLN (9000-3600-2700-1800-900) 

International hurdle race for 3yo horses. (Distance 2800m) 

Weights: 65kg, fillies 2kg allowed.  

Penalties: for each 3 750 PLN won in a hurdle +1kg.  

Allowances: horses which have not run in a hurdle –2kg. 

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on August 31
st

  by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 500 PLN 

 

Day 13, Sunday 15
th

 of October 

Race no 2 - Nagroda Marszałka Województwa Dolnośląskiego 

Final race of a series for 4yo horses. 

Total Value 50 000 PLN (25000-10000-7500-5000-2500) 

Eligible horses must have completed at least one race of the series. 

International steeplechase race for 4yo horses. (Distance 4000m) 

Weights: 67kg, mares 2kg allowed.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on October 5
th

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 980 PLN 

 

Race no 3 – Nagroda Zamknięcia Sezonu Przeszkodowego  

Total Value 20 000 PLN (10000-4000-3000-2000-1000) 

International steeplechase race for 5yo and up horses, which have not won 20 000 PLN in a chase 

in 2017. (Distance 3600m) 

Weights: 69kg, 5-6yo mares 2kg allowed.  

Allowances: horses which have not won 4 000 PLN in a chase in 2017 –4kg, 8 000 PLN –3kg, 12 000 

PLN –2kg, 16 000 PLN –1kg.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on October 5
th

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 530 PLN 

 

Race no 4 – Puchar Wyszechradzki 

Total Value 18 000 PLN (9000-3600-2700-1800-900) 

International hurdle race for 4yo and up horses. (Distance 3600m) 

Weights: 4yo 67kg, 5yo and up 69kg, 4-6yo mares 2kg allowed. 

Penalties: for each 12 000 PLN won over 18 000 PLN +1kg. 

Allowances: horses, which have not won 6 000 PLN in a hurdle race -3kg, 12 000 PLN -2kg, 18 000 

PLN - 1 kg. 

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on October 5
th

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 440 PLN 
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Race no 5 - Nagroda Czempionat Płotowy 3-latków 

Final race of a series for 3yo horses. 

Total Value 24 000 PLN (12000-4800-3600-2400-1200) 

Eligible horses must have completed at least one race of the series. 

International hurdle race for 3yo horses. (Distance 3000m) 

Weights: 66kg, fillies 2kg allowed.  

No allowance for apprentices.  

To close on October 5
th

 by 9.00 a.m. (declaration to run)  

Entry fee: 590 PLN 

  

*category - according to racing rules of Polish Jockey Club 

 

General information: 

 

Partynice Racecourse in Wroclaw (www.torpartynice.pl) was established in 1907. 

Basic data: turf, right handed; distance 2150m, width 20m, the straight 500m. 

In 2017 - 14 meetings (racing days) since 30
th

 of April till 22
nd

 of October (on Sundays) with flat races  

for Thoroughbreds and pure bred Arabians, hurdle and steeplechase races for Thoroughbreds  

as well as races for trotters. 

No more than 15 runners will be admitted in flat and hurdle race and no more than 20 runners  

will be admitted in steeplechase. 

 

Entries should be sent to Organizers by e-mail (zapisy@torpartynice.pl) 

or by fax 00 48 71 333 45 18 

and confirmed by phone 00 48 71 333 45 15. 

Bank: PKO BP SA 

Account Number: PL64 1020 5226 0000 6202 0449 1189 

BIC: BPKOPLPW 

 

Racing Clearance Notification (RCN), racing record of the horse as well as jockey’s clearing  

must be send to Polish Jockey Club (phone/fax 0048 22 843 10 34). 

RCN must be sent with declaration to run. Racing record must be send with entries and with declaration 

to run. Jockey’s clearing must be sent no later than on Friday before the race. 

 


